operating cashflows of the Provision Fund was $2.4 million (1H21: $2.6 million). Cash outflow from operating activities
for the Group excluding the Provision Fund was $6.7 million (1H21: $0.4 million).

Net cash outflow from investing activities increased by to $301.7 million reflecting the significant growth in originations
volume during the half-year.

Net cash inflow from financing activities increased to $316.4 million, due to proceeds from increased funding from
the securitisation vehicles.

Statutory to pro forma reconciliation

The table below sets out the pro forma adjustments applied in the half-year ended 30 September 2020, by line item,
in the statement of profit or loss. No pro forma adjustments were applied for the current reporting half-year. The
adjustments are intended to provide a normalised view of the operating performance of the Group, by excluding the
costs of the IPO and a number of non-recurring benefits that would otherwise inflate the result. The methodology is
consistent with that used in preparation of Plenti's Prospectus.

12
Plenti Group Limited
ABN 11 643 435 492

September 2020
Statutory

$'000

2020
Pro forma

adjustments
$'000

September 2020
Pro forma

$'000

Revenue

Interest revenue

Other income

23,877

2,085

-

-

23,877

2,085

Revenue before transaction costs 25,962 - 25,962

Transaction costs (981) - (981)

Expenses

Funding costs

Expenses passed to unitholders

Loan impairment expense

Sales and marketing expense

Product development expense

General and administrative expense

Depreciation and amortisation

(12,780)

(123)

(2,825)

(3,274)

(2,224)

(9,992)

(382)

508

-

(212)

(740)

(253)

3,879

-

(12,272)

(123)

(3,037)

(4,014)

(2,477)

(6,113)

(382)

Total expenses (31,600) 3,182 (28,418)

Total loss after income tax expense (6,619) 3,182 (3,437)

Summary of pro forma adjustments

Further details in relation to the individual elements of the pro forma adjustments above can be obtained from the 30
September 2020 interim financial report.

Pro forma net loss after income tax to Cash NPAT reconciliation

In addition to the statutory results presented above, the Group also assess profitability based on a 'Cash NPAT'
measure which is calculated as set out below. Management believes that Cash NPAT is particularly useful to
understand given that it reverses out the impact of the non-cash ECL provision expense in a period. As is evidenced